C	your trusted advisor consultants engineers architects planners				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		RIEGLER BLACKTOP		EATON ASPHALT	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM PART A - ELECTRIC AVENUE (RIDGEWAY TO WALNUT)	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
1	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00
2	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00
3	402/403	ASPHALT LEVELING (1" AVG.)	1500	SY	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$8.50	\$12,750.00
4	402/403	1-1/2" ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE WITH FIBER REINFORCEMENT	1500	SY	\$12.00	\$18,000.00	\$10.40	\$15,600.00	\$12.00	\$18,000.00
5	408	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING AND TEXTURING (2.5" TYP)	1500	SY	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$3.50	\$5,250.00	\$4.50	\$6,750.00
6	SPL*	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (15% OF PAVEMENT AREA)	225	SY	\$80.00	\$18,000.00	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$64.00	\$14,400.00
7	302*	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (INCLUDES EXCAVATION & DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL)	50	CY	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00
8	505*	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVE AND REPLACE	850	SF	\$12.00	\$10,200.00	\$10.75	\$9,137.50	\$13.00	\$11,050.00
9	505	ADA CURB RAMP	6	EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00
10	505*	DRIVEWAY APRON REMOVE AND REPLACE	1175	SF	\$15.00	\$17,625.00	\$14.00	\$16,450.00	\$15.00	\$17,625.00
11	506	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB REPLACEMENT	1075	LF	\$60.00	\$64,500.00	\$40.00	\$43,000.00	\$32.00	\$34,400.00
12	SPL*	RESTORATION/BACKFILL CURBS	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
13	704	4" UNDERDRAIN	140	LF	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$19.00	\$2,660.00
14	SPL	CONNECT UNDERDRAIN TO EXISTING CATACH BASIN	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
15	713/714	PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00
16	SPL	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND GRATE TO FINISH GRADE PER SD1 REQUIREMENTS	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
17	SPL	ADJUST WATER METER/GAS VALVE	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
		SUBTOTAL PART A				\$181,025.00		\$147,537.50		\$135,720.00

$\subset$	your trusted advisor consultants architects planners				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		RIEGLER BLACKTOP		EATON ASPHALT	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM PART B - ELECTRIC AVENUE (WALNUT TO TEMPLE)	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
18	110		1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
19	112		1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,215.00	\$2,215.00
20	402/403	ASPHALT LEVELING (1" AVG.)	2500	SY	\$7.00	\$17,500.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$7.00	\$17,500.00
21	402/403	1-1/2" ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE WITH FIBER REINFORCEMENT	2500	SY	\$12.00	\$30,000.00	\$10.40	\$26,000.00	\$12.00	\$30,000.00
22	408	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING AND TEXTURING (2.5" TYP)	2500	SY	\$6.00	\$15,000.00	\$3.50	\$8,750.00	\$3.50	\$8,750.00
23	SPL	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS SHOWN ON PLANS	160	SY	\$80.00	\$12,800.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$92.00	\$14,720.00
24	SPL*	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (15% PAVEMENT AREA)	375	SY	\$80.00	\$30,000.00	\$40.00	\$15,000.00	\$64.00	\$24,000.00
25	302*	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (INCLUDES EXCAVATION & DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL)	70	CY	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$48.00	\$3,360.00
26	505*	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVE AND REPLACE	350	SF	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$10.75	\$3,762.50	\$18.00	\$6,300.00
27	505	ADA CURB RAMP	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00
28	505*	DRIVEWAY APRON REMOVE AND REPLACE	50	SF	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00
29	506	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB REPLACEMENT	580	LF	\$60.00	\$34,800.00	\$40.00	\$23,200.00	\$32.00	\$18,560.00
30	SPL*	RESTORATION/BACKFILL CURBS	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
31	SPL	EXTEND DOWNSPOUT THROUGH CURB	8	EA	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
32	713/714	PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00
33	SPL	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND GRATE TO FINISH GRADE PER SD1 REQUIREMENTS	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
34	SPL	ADJSUT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE GRATE TO GRADE PER SD1 REQUIREMENTS	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$835.00	\$835.00
35	SPL	ADJUST WATER METER/GAS VALVE	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
		SUBTOTAL PART B				\$178,450.00		\$132,212.50		\$143,825.00

C	your trusted advisor consultants architects planners				241022 ENGINEER'S ESTIMA		ESTIMATE RIEGLER BLACKTOP			EATON ASPHALT	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	
		PART C - EVERGREEN AVENUE (TEMPLE TO RETREAT)									
36	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	
37	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	
38	402/403	ASPHALT LEVELING (1" AVG.)	1075	SY	\$7.00	\$7,525.00	\$5.00	\$5,375.00	\$8.00	\$8,600.00	
39	402/403	1-1/2" ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE WITH FIBER REINFORCEMENT	1075	SY	\$12.00	\$12,900.00	\$10.40	\$11,180.00	\$12.00	\$12,900.00	
40	408	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING AND TEXTURING (2.5" TYP)	1075	SY	\$6.00	\$6,450.00	\$3.50	\$3,762.50	\$6.50	\$6,987.50	
41	SPL*	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (15% PAVEMENT AREA)	165	SY	\$80.00	\$13,200.00	\$40.00	\$6,600.00	\$64.00	\$10,560.00	
42	302*	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (INCLUDES EXCAVATION & DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL)	30	CY	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$48.00	\$1,440.00	
43	505*	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVE AND REPLACE	50	SF	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$10.75	\$537.50	\$46.00	\$2,300.00	
44	505	ADA CURB RAMP	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	
45	505*	DRIVEWAY APRON REMOVE AND REPLACE	340	SF	\$15.00	\$5,100.00	\$14.00	\$4,760.00	\$15.50	\$5,270.00	
46	506	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB REPLACEMENT	130	LF	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	\$31.75	\$4,127.50	
47	SPL*	RESTORATION/BACKFILL CURBS	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
48	713/714	PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	
49	SPL	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND GRATE TO FINISH GRADE PER SD1 REQUIREMENTS	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	
50	SPL	ADJUST WATER METER/GAS VALVE	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	
		SUBTOTAL PART C				\$71,675.00		\$51,965.00		\$60,445.00	

C	your trusted adv c o n s u l t a n	isor			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		RIEGLER BLACKTOP		EATON ASPHALT	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
		PART D - BEECH ROAD (#229 TO NORTH STREET)								
51	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00
52	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
53	402/403	ASPHALT LEVELING (1" AVG.)	1,275	SY	\$7.00	\$8,925.00	\$5.00	\$6,375.00	\$8.50	\$10,837.50
54	402/403	1-1/2" ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE WITH FIBER REINFORCEMENT	1,275	SY	\$12.00	\$15,300.00	\$10.40	\$13,260.00	\$12.00	\$15,300.00
55	408	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING AND TEXTURING (2.5" TYP)	1,275	SY	\$6.00	\$7,650.00	\$3.50	\$4,462.50	\$5.75	\$7,331.25
56	SPL*	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (15% PAVEMENT AREA)	195	SY	\$80.00	\$15,600.00	\$40.00	\$7,800.00	\$64.00	\$12,480.00
57	302*	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (INCLUDES EXCAVATION & DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL)	40	CY	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00
58	505*	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVE AND REPLACE	425	SF	\$12.00	\$5,100.00	\$10.75	\$4,568.75	\$13.00	\$5,525.00
59	505	ADA CURB RAMP	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
60	505*	DRIVEWAY APRON REMOVE AND REPLACE	775	SF	\$15.00	\$11,625.00	\$14.00	\$10,850.00	\$17.00	\$13,175.00
61	506	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB REPLACEMENT	1,000	LF	\$60.00	\$60,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$31.25	\$31,250.00
62	SPL*	RESTORATION/BACKFILL CURBS	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
63	713/714	PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
64	SPL	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND GRATE TO FINISH GRADE PER SD1 REQUIREMENTS	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
65	SPL	ADJSUT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE GRATE TO GRADE PER SD1 REQUIREMENTS	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
66	SPL	ADJUST WATER METER/GAS VALVE	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
		SUBTOTAL PART D	)			\$145,000.00		\$115,417.25		\$111,503.75

C	your trusted advi	sor			ENGINE	ER'S ESTIMATE	RIEGLER BLACKTOP		EATON ASPHALT	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
		PART E - PUBLIC WORKS PARKING LOT								
67	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
68	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
69	402/403	ASPHALT LEVELING (2.5" AVG.)	1375	SY	\$18.00	\$24,750.00	\$14.00	\$19,250.00	\$18.50	\$25,437.50
70	402/403	1-1/2" ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE WITH FIBER REINFORCEMENT	1375	SY	\$12.00	\$16,500.00	\$10.00	\$13,750.00	\$14.00	\$19,250.00
71	SPL	FULL DEPTH ASPHALT PARKING LOT EXPANSION	50	SY	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00
72	302*	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE (INCLUDES EXCAVATION & DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL)	20	CY	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$48.00	\$960.00
73	506	CONCRETE EXTRUDED CURB REPLACEMENT	520	LF	\$20.00	\$10,400.00	\$13.00	\$6,760.00	\$10.75	\$5,590.00
74	506	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB REPLACEMENT	60	LF	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00
75	SPL*	RESTORATION/BACKFILL CURBS	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
76	713/714	PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,830.00	\$1,830.00
77	212/213	EROSION & POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
		SUBTOTAL PART E				\$74,650.00		\$56,110.00		\$69,067.50
		TOTAL BID SUMMARY								
		SUBTOTAL PART A				\$181,025.00		\$147,537.50		\$135,720.00
		SUBTOTAL PART B				\$178,450.00		\$132,212.50		\$143,825.00
		SUBTOTAL PART C				\$71,675.00		\$51,965.00		\$60,445.00
		SUBTOTAL PART D				\$145,000.00		\$115,417.25		\$111,503.75
		SUBTOTAL PART E				\$74,650.00		\$56,110.00		\$69,067.50
		TOTAL BID				\$650,800.00		\$503,242.25		\$520,561.25

C					NEY	NEYRA PAVING QUEEN CITY BLACKT		ITY BLACKTOP	P RACK & BALLAUER EXCAVATING		
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	
		PART A - ELECTRIC AVENUE (RIDGEWAY TO WALNUT)									
1	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	
2	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
3	402/403	ASPHALT LEVELING (1" AVG.)	1500	SY	\$5.63	\$8,445.00	\$6.56	\$9,840.00	\$9.00	\$13,500.00	
4	402/403	1-1/2" ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE WITH FIBER REINFORCEMENT	1500	SY	\$10.15	\$15,225.00	\$14.25	\$21,375.00	\$13.75	\$20,625.00	
5	408	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING AND TEXTURING (2.5" TYP)	1500	SY	\$3.26	\$4,890.00	\$4.25	\$6,375.00	\$4.25	\$6,375.00	
6	SPL*	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (15% OF PAVEMENT AREA)	225	SY	\$69.59	\$15,657.75	\$48.00	\$10,800.00	\$98.00	\$22,050.00	
7	302*	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (INCLUDES EXCAVATION & DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL)	50	CY	\$130.92	\$6,546.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	
8	505*	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVE AND REPLACE	850	SF	\$9.30	\$7,905.00	\$11.40	\$9,690.00	\$13.75	\$11,687.50	
9	505	ADA CURB RAMP	6	EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$11,700.00	
10	505*	DRIVEWAY APRON REMOVE AND REPLACE	1175	SF	\$11.82	\$13,888.50	\$15.80	\$18,565.00	\$17.00	\$19,975.00	
11	506	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB REPLACEMENT	1075	LF	\$45.54	\$48,955.50	\$52.80	\$56,760.00	\$48.25	\$51,868.75	
12	SPL*	RESTORATION/BACKFILL CURBS	1	LS	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	
13	704	4" UNDERDRAIN	140	LF	\$23.43	\$3,280.20	\$36.00	\$5,040.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	
14	SPL	CONNECT UNDERDRAIN TO EXISTING CATACH BASIN	2	EA	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	
15	713/714	PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$2,015.00	\$2,015.00	
16	SPL	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND GRATE TO FINISH GRADE PER SD1 REQUIREMENTS	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
17	SPL	ADJUST WATER METER/GAS VALVE	1	LS	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
		SUBTOTAL PART A				\$156,292.95		\$165,145.00		\$196,346.25	

C	your trusted advi consultan	isor			NEY	RA PAVING	QUEEN C	TTY BLACKTOP	TOP RACK & BALLAUER EXCAVATING		
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	
		PART B - ELECTRIC AVENUE (WALNUT TO TEMPLE)									
18	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
19	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	
20	402/403	ASPHALT LEVELING (1" AVG.)	2500	SY	\$5.63	\$14,075.00	\$6.45	\$16,125.00	\$9.00	\$22,500.00	
21	402/403	1-1/2" ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE WITH FIBER REINFORCEMENT	2500	SY	\$10.15	\$25,375.00	\$13.30	\$33,250.00	\$13.75	\$34,375.00	
22	408	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING AND TEXTURING (2.5" TYP)	2500	SY	\$3.26	\$8,150.00	\$3.65	\$9,125.00	\$4.25	\$10,625.00	
23	SPL	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS SHOWN ON PLANS	160	SY	\$79.34	\$12,694.40	\$62.00	\$9,920.00	\$98.00	\$15,680.00	
24	SPL*	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (15% PAVEMENT AREA)	375	SY	\$69.59	\$26,096.25	\$45.20	\$16,950.00	\$98.00	\$36,750.00	
25	302*	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (INCLUDES EXCAVATION & DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL)	70	CY	\$130.92	\$9,164.40	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	
26	505*	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVE AND REPLACE	350	SF	\$9.30	\$3,255.00	\$16.00	\$5,600.00	\$13.75	\$4,812.50	
27	505	ADA CURB RAMP	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00	
28	505*	DRIVEWAY APRON REMOVE AND REPLACE	50	SF	\$11.82	\$591.00	\$44.80	\$2,240.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	
29	506	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB REPLACEMENT	580	LF	\$45.54	\$26,413.20	\$54.80	\$31,784.00	\$48.25	\$27,985.00	
30	SPL*	RESTORATION/BACKFILL CURBS	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	
31	SPL	EXTEND DOWNSPOUT THROUGH CURB	8	EA	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	
32	713/714	PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,724.00	\$3,724.00	
33	SPL	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND GRATE TO FINISH GRADE PER SD1 REQUIREMENTS	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
34	SPL	ADJSUT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE GRATE TO GRADE PER SD1 REQUIREMENTS	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
35	SPL	ADJUST WATER METER/GAS VALVE	1	LS	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
		SUBTOTAL PART B				\$151,114.25		\$151,294.00		\$198,851.50	

C	your trusted advi consultan	sor .			NEY	RA PAVING	QUEEN C	QUEEN CITY BLACKTOP RACK & BALLAUER EXC			
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	
		PART C - EVERGREEN AVENUE (TEMPLE TO RETREAT)									
36	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
37	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
38	402/403	ASPHALT LEVELING (1" AVG.)	1075	SY	\$5.63	\$6,052.25	\$6.60	\$7,095.00	\$9.00	\$9,675.00	
39	402/403	1-1/2" ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE WITH FIBER REINFORCEMENT	1075	SY	\$10.15	\$10,911.25	\$16.00	\$17,200.00	\$13.75	\$14,781.25	
40	408	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING AND TEXTURING (2.5" TYP)	1075	SY	\$3.26	\$3,504.50	\$4.20	\$4,515.00	\$4.25	\$4,568.75	
41	SPL*	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (15% PAVEMENT AREA)	165	SY	\$69.59	\$11,482.35	\$54.00	\$8,910.00	\$105.00	\$17,325.00	
42	302*	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (INCLUDES EXCAVATION & DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL)	30	CY	\$130.92	\$3,927.60	\$116.00	\$3,480.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	
43	505*	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVE AND REPLACE	50	SF	\$9.30	\$465.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$13.75	\$687.50	
44	505	ADA CURB RAMP	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	
45	505*	DRIVEWAY APRON REMOVE AND REPLACE	340	SF	\$11.82	\$4,018.80	\$14.00	\$4,760.00	\$17.00	\$5,780.00	
46	506	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB REPLACEMENT	130	LF	\$45.54	\$5,920.20	\$63.40	\$8,242.00	\$48.25	\$6,272.50	
47	SPL*	RESTORATION/BACKFILL CURBS	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
48	713/714	PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,136.00	\$1,136.00	
49	SPL	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND GRATE TO FINISH GRADE PER SD1 REQUIREMENTS	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
50	SPL	ADJUST WATER METER/GAS VALVE	1	LS	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
		SUBTOTAL PART C				\$59,731.95		\$66,122.00		\$75,676.00	

C	your trusted adv consultan	isor	PROJ	PROGRAM , KENTUCKY ECT: 241022 ate 3/14/2024	NEY	RA PAVING	QUEEN C	ITY BLACKTOP	RACK & BALLAUER EXCAVATING	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
		PART D - BEECH ROAD (#229 TO NORTH STREET)								
51	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
52	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
53	402/403	ASPHALT LEVELING (1" AVG.)	1,275	SY	\$5.73	\$7,305.75	\$6.80	\$8,670.00	\$10.50	\$13,387.50
54	402/403	1-1/2" ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE WITH FIBER REINFORCEMENT	1,275	SY	\$14.10	\$17,977.50	\$14.40	\$18,360.00	\$14.00	\$17,850.00
55	408	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING AND TEXTURING (2.5" TYP)	1,275	SY	\$6.97	\$8,886.75	\$4.20	\$5,355.00	\$4.25	\$5,418.75
56	SPL*	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (15% PAVEMENT AREA)	195	SY	\$73.73	\$14,377.35	\$50.00	\$9,750.00	\$98.00	\$19,110.00
57	302*	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (INCLUDES EXCAVATION & DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL)	40	CY	\$131.41	\$5,256.40	\$117.00	\$4,680.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
58	505*	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVE AND REPLACE	425	SF	\$12.59	\$5,350.75	\$14.00	\$5,950.00	\$13.75	\$5,843.75
59	505	ADA CURB RAMP	1	EA	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
60	505*	DRIVEWAY APRON REMOVE AND REPLACE	775	SF	\$12.13	\$9,400.75	\$14.00	\$10,850.00	\$17.00	\$13,175.00
61	506	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB REPLACEMENT	1,000	LF	\$45.22	\$45,220.00	\$52.80	\$52,800.00	\$48.25	\$48,250.00
62	SPL*	RESTORATION/BACKFILL CURBS	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,620.00	\$3,620.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
63	713/714	PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$657.00	\$657.00	\$310.00	\$310.00
64	SPL	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND GRATE TO FINISH GRADE PER SD1 REQUIREMENTS	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
65	SPL	ADJSUT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE GRATE TO GRADE PER SD1 REQUIREMENTS	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
66	SPL	ADJUST WATER METER/GAS VALVE	1	LS	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
		SUBTOTAL PART D	D			\$139,775.25		\$128,492.00		\$144,995.00

C	your trusted advis consultan	sor	E 2024 STREET PROGRAM SOUTHGATE, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 241022 Bid Date 3/14/2024		NEY	NEYRA PAVING		QUEEN CITY BLACKTOP		RACK & BALLAUER EXCAVATING	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM PART E - PUBLIC WORKS PARKING LOT	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	
67	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
							. ,				
68	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
69	402/403	ASPHALT LEVELING (2.5" AVG.)	1375	SY	\$14.74	\$20,267.50	\$19.60	\$26,950.00	\$21.50	\$29,562.50	
70	402/403	1-1/2" ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE WITH FIBER REINFORCEMENT	1375	SY	\$13.68	\$18,810.00	\$14.60	\$20,075.00	\$17.50	\$24,062.50	
71	SPL	FULL DEPTH ASPHALT PARKING LOT EXPANSION	50	SY	\$95.91	\$4,795.50	\$99.00	\$4,950.00	\$98.00	\$4,900.00	
72	302*	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE (INCLUDES EXCAVATION & DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL)	20	CY	\$133.22	\$2,664.40	\$116.00	\$2,320.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	
73	506	CONCRETE EXTRUDED CURB REPLACEMENT	520	LF	\$16.21	\$8,429.20	\$19.65	\$10,218.00	\$14.00	\$7,280.00	
74	506	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB REPLACEMENT	60	LF	\$61.63	\$3,697.80	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$48.25	\$2,895.00	
75	SPL*	RESTORATION/BACKFILL CURBS	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
76	713/714	PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,225.00	\$2,225.00	
77	212/213	EROSION & POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
		SUBTOTAL PART E				\$64,364.40		\$77,013.00		\$82,625.00	
		TOTAL BID SUMMARY									
		SUBTOTAL PART A				\$156,292.95		\$165,145.00		\$196,346.25	
		SUBTOTAL PART B				\$151,114.25		\$151,294.00		\$198,851.50	
		SUBTOTAL PART C				\$59,731.95		\$66,122.00		\$75,676.00	
			<u> </u>					· · · ·			
		SUBTOTAL PART D				\$139,775.25		\$128,492.00		\$144,995.00	
		SUBTOTAL PART E				\$64,364.40		\$77,013.00		\$82,625.00	
		TOTAL BID				\$571,278.80		\$588,066.00		\$698,493.75	